OmniSwitch 6250
L2+ Value Fast Ethernet LAN Stack
SE training
(DR4 Availability planned late Q3 2009)
Bob Purvis
September 2009
All Rights Reserved © Alcatel-Lucent 2009 OmniSwitch 6250 | September  2009
Agenda – OmniSwitch 6250

Product Description
OS6250-BP-D
OS6250-BP
DC  30W Brick Backup Power Supply
AC 42W Brick Backup Power Supply
OS6250-BP-P Standard PoE 225W Power Supply
2U configuration: the primary and
backup PS on top of the unit
Depth: 27 cm (10.63 in)
OS6259-BP brick
power supply
OS6259-BP-D brick
power supply
All Rights Reserved © Alcatel-Lucent 2009 OmniSwitch 6250 | September  2009
• For a single unit in a rack, non-PoE:
 Customer must order an OS6250-RM-19 to mount a single unit in a 19” rack.
All hardware brackets are included as part of the both the switch and rack mount kits.
• Two units in a rack, non-PoE (two units ordered separately) or BOS6250-48 bundle
 All hardware brackets are included as part of both switches.
Ear brackets mounted on outside of units, sliding brackets between the units.

F 8 Standard $3,400 € 2,615
All Rights Reserved © Alcatel-Lucent 2009 OmniSwitch 6250 | September  2009
Budgetary pricelist (6250 Accessories )
  Power Supplies Sales
Category
Service
Category Availability  List Price
USD
 List Price
Euro
OS6250-BP OS6250-BP 42W power brick AC backup power supply.  F 8 Standard $300 € 231
OS6250-BP-P OS6250-BP-P 225W AC POE backup power supply.  F 8 Standard $700 € 538
OS6250-BP-D OS6250-BP-D 30W DC power brick backup power
supply.  F 8 Standard $400 € 308
  Cables and Accessories
OS6250-CBL-30 OS6250 30 centimeter long HDMI stacking cable. F 0 Standard $100 € 77
OS6250-CBL-60 OS6250 60 centimeter long HDMI stacking cable. F 0 Standard $150 € 115
OS6250-CBL-150 OS6250 150 centimeter long HDMI stacking cable. F 0 Standard $200 € 153
OS6250M-CBL-30 OS6250M 30 centimeter long SFP direct stacking cable. F 0 Standard $300 € 231
OS6250M-CBL-60 OS6250M 60 centimeter long SFP direct stacking cable. F 0 Standard $400 € 308
OS6250M-CBL-150 OS6250M 150 centimeter long SFP direct stacking
cable. F 0 Standard $500 € 385
OS6250-DUAL-MNT
Replacement kit containing two mounting and sliding
brackets. Hardware to mount two 6250 units in a 19"
rack.
F 0 Standard $25.00 € 19
OS6250-RM-19 Tray kit for mounting one OS6250 in a 19" rack. F 0 Standard $75.00  € 58
All Rights Reserved © Alcatel-Lucent 2009 OmniSwitch 6250 | September  2009